










































Repair
Parts
List

MODEL NUMBER

CLY2220BDB

When requesting service or ordering parts, always 
provide the following information:

- Product Type - Part Number

- Model Number - Part Description

RV RANGE

©2005 Maytag Services



Section: TOP & GAS CONTROLS

RV10-79

Model: CLY2220BDB

1



TOP & GAS CONTROLS

No. Part No. Description

Section:

Series Qty
1  74009853 BURNER, OVEN (W/SHUTTER) 10 1
-  74004288 SCREW (6ABX3/8-SN) 10 2
2  74004583 BURNER, TOP (R.R.) 10 1
2  74004584 BURNER, TOP (L.R.) 10 1
-  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, BURNER 10 2
-  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, BURNER 10 1
3  74004582 BURNER, TOP (FRT) 10 1
4  Y8007P02060 GROMMET  Note: BUMPER, GRATE 10 8
4  8007P052-60 BUSHING/WASHER ASY 12 4
5  74007277 GRATE (BLK) 10 2
5  7518P418-60 GRATE, OPEN BNR (BLK) 12 1
6  74004234 FITTING, HALF UNION 10 1
7  74003942 KNOB, BURNER (BLK) 10 2
7  74003941 KNOB, BURNER (BLK) 10 1
8  74009858 KNOB, THERMOSTAT (BLK) 10 1
9  74010544 BURNER, RV PILOT (22) 10 1
10  74010755 PIPE, MANIFOLD 11 1
10  74009856 PIPE, MANIFOLD 10 1
11  74004235 REGULATOR, PRESSURE 10 1
13  8003P008-60 BUMPER  Note: BUMPER, MAIN TOP 10 2
-  74009877 TUBING 1/4 (RV-22) 10 1
-  7507P049-60 FLANGE, T STAT  Note: FLANGE (T-FITTING) 10 1
-  74009857 SCREW, T-STAT/VALVE MTG 10 1

14  74009855 THERMOSTAT 10 1
-  74009876 TUBING 3/16 (RV-22) 10 1

15  2001F302-09 TOP, MAIN (BLK) 12 1
15  74007287 TOP, MAIN (BLK) 10 1
-  1555279 NUT, 1/4" LOXIT  Note: NUT, LOXIT (1/4") 10 1

16  74009864 ELBOW BLOCK ASSY. 10 1
17  12002246 KIT, VALVE & SCREW (MUELLER) 10 1
17  12002245 KIT, VALVE & SCREW (MUELLER) 10 2
17  74010757 VALVE, TOP BURNER (9100) 11 1
-  74009427 SCREW, VALVE 11 3

17  74010756 VALVE, TOP BURNER (6500) 11 2
18  74009848 BAFFLE, RV BURNER 10 1
-  7104P002-60 FASTENER, PUSH RING RV  Note: PUSH RING (ELECTRODE MTG.) 10 1

19  7432P077-60 IGNITER, TOP  Note: ELECTRODE, IGNITER 10 1
20  74003327 EXTENSION, FLASHTUBE (FRT)  Note: TUBE, FLASH EXTENSION (FRT) 10 1
20  74003326 EXTENSION, FLASHTUBE (REAR)  Note: TUBE, FLASH EXTENSION (REAR) 10 2
21  7112P068-60 CLIP  Note: CLIP, FLASH TUBE 10 2
-  5111A719-60 WIRE, IGNITER  Note: WIRE, IGNITER 10 1

22  74002413 IGNITER 10 1
23  74003944 KNOB, IGNITER (BLK) 10 1
24  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, SUPPORT 10 2
24  3807F462-45 SUPPORT, TOP BURNER  Note: SUPPORT, ELECTRODE 10 1
25  74003325 CUP/TUBE ASSY.  Note: LIGHTER CUP/TUBE ASSY. 10 1
26  3604F211-45 SHIELD  Note: SHIELD, SPARK 10 1
27  7103P030-60 NUT, WING 10 1

2

*Color Code   (-)=Not Shown    #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No.,  N=Not Available



Section: OVEN

RV40-10

Model: CLY2220BDB

3



OVEN

No. Part No. Description

Section:

Series Qty
1  74003998 CLIP, MAIN TOP 10 2
2  2205F016-19 BOTTOM, OVEN 10 1
-  7112P065-60 CLIP, OVEN BOTTOM 10 2
-  74003976 SCREW, SHOULDER  Note: SCREW, OVEN BOTTOM 10 2
3 N 4006W075-80 FLUE BOX ASSY 10 1
-  74003976 SCREW, SHOULDER  Note: SCREW, FLUE BOX 10 3
4  7112P004-60 CLIP, THERMOSTAT 10 1
-  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, BACK 10 2
5  74009875 BACK, MAIN (RV-22) 10 1
- N 7101P338-60 SCREW (8BX3/8-NI)  Note: SCREW, BACK 10 2
-  74004883 INSULATION, OVEN WRAP 10 1
-  74009878 INSULATION, (18 X 20) 10 1
6  74002827 TRIM, SIDE (RT)  Note: TRIM, SIDE (BLK) (RT) 10 1
6  74002828 TRIM, SIDE (LT)  Note: TRIM, SIDE (BLK) (LT) 10 1
7  74001835 SPRING, OVEN DOOR 10 2
-  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, BURNER BOX 10 2
8  74009863 BOTTOM, BURNER BOX 10 1
9  7103P109-60 T-NUT (RV HINGE) 10 2
-  7101P301-60 SCREW #6 X 1/2 10 2
-  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, MAIN BOTTOM 10 5

10  74003342 BOTTOM, MAIN 10 1
-  7101P373-60 SCREW (1/2"-WHT) 10 2
-  790448 SCREW (8ABX1/2"-BLK) 10 2

11  74007296 PANEL, MANIFOLD (BLK) 10 1
-  790448 SCREW (8ABX1/2"-BLK)  Note: SCREW, SHIELD (BLK) 10 2

12  74002829 SHIELD, DEFLECTOR FLUE (BLK) 10 1
13  74005022 SIDE, BODY (RT) 10 1
- N 7101P338-60 SCREW (8BX3/8-NI)  Note: SCREW, SIDE 10 3
-  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, SIDE 10 4

14  74005023 SIDE, BODY (LT) 10 1
- N 7101P338-60 SCREW (8BX3/8-NI)  Note: SCREW, SIDE 10 3
-  7101P356-60 SCREW  Note: SCREW, SIDE 10 4

15  74003106 RACK, OVEN 10 1

4

*Color Code   (-)=Not Shown    #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No.,  N=Not Available



Section: DOOR

RV20-24

Model: CLY2220BDB

5



DOOR

No. Part No. Description

Section:

Series Qty
1  2401F127-70 PANEL, DOOR (BLK) 10 1
2  74003929 HANDLE, DOOR (BLK)  Note: HANDLE, DOOR (BLK) 10 1
3  7101P373-60 SCREW (1/2"-WHT)  Note: SCREW, HANDLE (WHT) 10 2
4  7101P373-60 SCREW (1/2"-WHT)  Note: SCREW, PANEL (WHT) 10 2
5  12400029 HINGE KIT (RT) 10 1
5  12400028 HINGE KIT (LT) 10 1
6  74004228 LINING, DOOR 10 1
7  3423F001-34 ARM, SPRING 10 2
8  7212P014-60 SEAL, DOOR (TOP)  Note: SEAL, DOOR (TOP) 10 1
9  7212P039-60 SEAL, DOOR (SIDES) 10 2
10  7101P141-60 SCREW 3/8"  Note: SCREW, HINGE 10 4
11  7002P102-60 INSULATION, OVEN DOOR 10 1

6

*Color Code   (-)=Not Shown    #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No.,  N=Not Available



SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

No. Part No. Description

Section:

Series Qty
-  8110P258-60 MANUAL, USE & CARE 10 1
-  8113P439-60 INSERT, LIGHTING INST. 10 1
-  74009865 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 10 1
-  16023515 SVC MAN, RANGE, GAS, RV 10 1
-  16023521 TECH SHT, RANGE, GAS, RV 10 1

7

*Color Code   (-)=Not Shown    #=Series, Serial Prefix or Run No.,  N=Not Available




